EXAMPLE

Shared Access Area Easement Statement

This plat is approved by the Chief Engineer of Planning and Development of the City of Dallas and accepted by the Owner, subject to the following conditions, which shall be binding upon the Owner, his heirs, grantees and assigns:

The shared access area as designated within the limits of this addition will be maintained by a homeowner's association and/or the individual lot owners of the lot or lots that are traversed by or adjacent to the shared access area. The City of Dallas will not be responsible for the maintenance and operation of the shared access area or for any damage to private property or person that results from the use or condition of the shared access area. In the event that the City of Dallas or Dallas Water Utilities does elect to repair paving in the shared access area after work on water or wastewater lines or for any other reason, the pavement repair will be to minimum standards set forth in the City of Dallas pavement cut and repair standards manual or its successor, and any special pavers or other surface treatments must be repaired or replaced by the homeowners association at its option.

M. SAMUELL ESKANDER, P.E., CFM, LEED AP BD+C CHIEF ENGINEER OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT